
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3627
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2010
REGIONAL OFFICES OF KVS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Regional Offices of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan functioning in the country as on date, State-wise;

(b) the number of proposals received from the State Governments for opening of regional offices in their State during the last three years alongwith the present status thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up more Regional Offices of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan in various States; and

(d) if so, the places identified for setting up of such offices, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The State-wise details of 18 Regional Offices of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan functioning in the country are annexed.

(b) No such proposal has been received from the State Governments.

(c) & (d) There is a proposal to set up 7 more Regional Offices, but final decision has not been taken in the matter.
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